

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: CrI.P.No.5167 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	10.02.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Sri G. Tuhin Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner sought time for taking steps to implead the Department as one of the respondent. List after two (02) weeks. RMD <u>BVLNC,J</u>	