

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.5167 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	09.04.2025	<u>HN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the petitioner/proposed respondent No.3 as respondent No.3 in this criminal petition. Considering the averments mentioned in the application, this application is allowed. Registry is directed to make out necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>HN,J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.5167 of 2023</u> Post the matter on 23.04.2025. <u>HN,J</u> BMS	